Nov. 15, 2024



## ABC NEWS ANNOUNCES EXCLUSIVE BEHIND-THE-SCENES SPECIAL HOSTED BY LUKE BRYAN AHEAD OF THE 2024 CMA AWARDS

## 'Vegas Lights & Country Nights: Countdown to the CMA Awards – A Special Edition of 20/20' Airs Tuesday, Nov. 19, at 10:01 p.m. EST on ABC



ABC News Studios\*

ABC News is set to take viewers on an exclusive, all-access journey into the world of country music in a new special, **"Vegas Lights & Country Nights: Countdown to the CMA Awards – A Special Edition of 20/20,"** hosted by country music icon Luke Bryan. The one-hour special will air on **Tuesday**, **Nov. 19**, at 10:01 p.m. EST on ABC, streaming next day on <u>Hulu</u> and <u>Disney+</u>.

Filmed in Las Vegas, the special provides an exclusive behind-the-scenes look at some of country music's top stars in the lead-up to "The 58<sup>th</sup> Annual CMA Awards." Country Music's Biggest Night<sup>TM</sup>, hosted by Luke Bryan, Peyton Manning and Lainey Wilson, airs live from Nashville on Wednesday, Nov. 20, on ABC and the next day on Hulu.

The special features moments with Jason Aldean, who sits down for a candid discussion on his long career history in Vegas from his new Jason Aldean Kitchen+Bar Vegas location and surprises first responders from 2017's Route 91 Harvest Festival with an intimate performance. Then, Bryan's fellow "American Idol" judge, eight-time GRAMMY<sup>®</sup> winner Carrie Underwood takes fans behind the scenes of her long-running "REFLECTION: The Las Vegas Residency," while Blake Shelton shows us around his Ole Red Las Vegas bar on the Strip and opens up about his family life and upcoming residency.

Keith Urban reflects on his new album "High" and his Las Vegas residency, and Shaboozey talks about his breakthrough year, including his multiplatinum hit "A Bar Song (Tipsy)." Thomas Rhett shares a behind-the-scenes look at life on the road and being a father of four ahead of his Las Vegas limited residency in December, while winner Carly Pearce gives us an all-access pass for her "hummingbird" world-tour stop in Las Vegas.

Dustin Lynch, Brandi Cyrus and the trailblazing YEEDM DJ duo VAVO provide an exclusive behindthe-scenes look at their performances at the Professional Bull Riders after-party, offering a unique glimpse into the vibrant world of country music nightlife in Las Vegas.

**"Vegas Lights & Country Nights: Countdown to the CMA Awards – A Special Edition of 20/20"** is produced by ABC News Studios and "20/20." Emily Whipp serves as executive producer, and Janice Johnston is senior executive producer. Monica Escobedo serves as senior entertainment producer.

## **About ABC News Studios**

Winner of four News and Documentary Emmy Awards, ABC News Studios is inspired by ABC News' trusted reporting and is an award-winning, premium news and documentary original production house and commissioning partner of series and specials. ABC News Studios champions untold and authentic stories driving the cultural zeitgeist spanning true-crime, investigations, pop culture and news-adjacent stories. ABC News Studios' original titles include critically acclaimed documentaries "Pretty Baby: Brooke Shields," "BRATS," "Sound of the Police," "The Lady Bird Diaries," "Aftershock," and "Patrice: The Movie," and popular docu-series and documentaries, including "After Baywatch: Moment in the Sun," "Betrayal: A Father's Secret," "Killing County," "Wild Crime," "Mormon No More," "The Randall Scandal: Love, Loathing, and Vanderpump" and "Jelly Roll: Save Me."

## About "20/20"

ABC News' "20/20" is an award-winning primetime program anchored by David Muir and Deborah Roberts. A proven leader as a long-form newsmagazine for over 45 years, "20/20" features unforgettable, character-driven true-crime mysteries, exclusive newsmaker interviews, hard-hitting investigative reports and in-depth coverage of high-profile stories. Janice Johnston is the executive producer. The two-hour "20/20" events air Fridays from 9:01-11:00 p.m. ET on ABC and are available to stream on ABC News digital platforms and Hulu.

\*COPYRIGHT ©2024 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

ABC News Media Relations Jordan Littlejohn | <u>Jordan.Littlejohn@abc.com</u> Brooks Lancaster | <u>Brooks.Lancaster@abc.com</u>